

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Saturday, December 03, 2016

Group A Girls platform, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elena Wassen -- Germany													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	63.00	239.55	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	68.80	308.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	56.55	364.90	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	23.5	65.80	430.70	
Total DD: 11.9		Average award: 7.14					Best award: 7.93						
2 Lois Toulson -- Great Britain													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	24.0	67.20	227.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	25.0	75.00	302.40	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	17.5	56.00	358.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	72.00	430.40	
Total DD: 12.2		Average award: 7.45					Best award: 8.36						
3 Olivia Chamandy -- Canada													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	58.80	230.70	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	21.0	60.90	291.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	354.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	23.5	75.20	429.80	
Total DD: 11.9		Average award: 7.14					Best award: 7.71						
4 Sasaki Nana -- Japan													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	218.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	67.50	286.20	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	72.00	358.20	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	60.20	418.40	
Total DD: 11.8		Average award: 7.16					Best award: 7.57						
5 Zhang Nanju -- China													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	63.00	233.45	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	48.00	281.45	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	62.70	344.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	9.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	23.0	73.60	417.75	
Total DD: 12.7		Average award: 6.43					Best award: 7.79						
6 Itahashi Minami -- Japan													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.5	68.80	217.05	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	56.10	273.15	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	18.5	68.45	341.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	23.5	75.20	416.80	
Total DD: 13.4		Average award: 6.71					Best award: 7.79						

03. Dec 2016

[Handwritten signature]

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Nikita Hains -- Australia													
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	67.20	229.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	22.0	61.60	290.90	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	50.75	341.65	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	59.20	400.85	
		Total DD: 12.1		Average award: 6.64				Best award: 7.43					
8 Christina Wassen -- Germany													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	21.0	67.20	237.85	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	43.50	281.35	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.5	56.00	337.35	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	62.40	399.75	
		Total DD: 12.6		Average award: 5.93				Best award: 6.86					
9 Maha Abdelsalam -- Egypt													
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	21.0	50.40	212.35	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	19.0	53.20	265.55	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	23.0	62.10	327.65	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	22.5	65.25	392.90	
		Total DD: 10.8		Average award: 7.09				Best award: 7.57					
10 Jimenez Samantha -- Mexico													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	16.0	48.00	195.15	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	72.00	267.15	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	16.0	51.20	318.35	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	22.5	72.00	390.35	
		Total DD: 12.6		Average award: 6.34				Best award: 7.36					
11 Valeria Belova -- Russia													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	2.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.0	38.40	211.25	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	18.5	59.20	270.45	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	51.00	321.45	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	59.20	380.65	
		Total DD: 12.6		Average award: 5.52				Best award: 6.14					
12 Anna Chuinyshena -- Russia													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	52.50	216.00
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	18.0	57.60	273.60
626C	Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	2.5	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	8.5	28.05	301.65	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	19.0	60.80	362.45	
		Total DD: 12.7		Average award: 5.23				Best award: 6.36					

